During the year the company has issued Debentures in two series, firstly, of up to 33,054 senior, 

secured, rated, listed, redeemable, non-convertible debentures of face value of Rs. 1,00,000/- 

(Rupees One Lakh only) each, aggregating upto Rs. 330,54,00,000 (Rupees Three Hundred 

Thirty Crores and fifty Four Lacs only) (Series A Debenture) and secondly, of up to 23,700 

subordinated, secured, rated, listed, redeemable, non-convertible debentures of face value of Rs. 

1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) each, aggregating upto Rs. 237,00,00,000 (Rupees Two 

Hundred Thirty Seven Crores only) (Series B Debenture) on 24th October, 2024 and listed the 

same at BSE Ltd w.e.f. 28th October, 2024  

The funds raised by the Issue has been fully utilized by the Company, in compliance with the 

provisions of Applicable Law and as per the term sheet and there are no deviation in the said

[...]

During the year the company has issued Debentures in two series, firstly, of up to 33,054 

senior, secured, rated, listed, redeemable, non-convertible debentures of face value of Rs. 

1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) each, aggregating upto Rs. 330,54,00,000 (Rupees 

Three Hundred Thirty Crores and fifty Four Lacs only) (Series A Debenture) and secondly, 

of up to 23,700 subodinated, secured, rated, listed, redeemable, non-convertible 

debentures of face value of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) each, aggregating upto 

Rs. 237,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Seven Crores only) (Series B Debenture) 

on 24th October, 2024 and listed the same at BSE Ltd.  

The fund raised by the said issue has been fully utilized as per the terms sheet. A 

certificate in this regarding also submitted to the BSE Ltd for the quarter and year ended